


demolition hammer spare parts list

No. Part Name QTY | No. Part Name QTY
1 |65A Lock lever washer ®12.5*$18*0.8 1 48 |Screw M6*14 2
2 |65A Lock lever spring washer 1 49 |Bearing 6001RZ 1
3 _|65A Lock lever spring 1 50 [65A Bearing pressure plate (small) 1
4 |65A Lock set ©23*28 1| 51 |65A 6203 Bearing washer 1
5 |[Lock lever pin ®4*18 1 52 |Bearing 6203RS 1
6 [Screw M10*35 6 53 |105K Armature 1
7 __|Spring washer 10 6 54 |YH90 Left handle 1
8 |65A Lock lever 1 55 |YH90 Right handle 1
9 |[80D Chuck head 1 56 [Screw M6*30 8
10 |65A Damping ring 47.5*66.5*14.3 1 57 |Screw ST3.9*16 8
11 _|65A O Ring 23.6*5 1 58 [65A Switch 1
12 |65A Aluminum sleeve 1 59 [26E Inductance 1
13 |65A Open sleeve 1 60 [Capacitor 0.33uF 1
14 |65A Open sleeve ring NBR 1 61 |26E Cord Clamp 1
15 |65A Big washer 57.5*68.4*2 2 62 |90A Cabel sheath PVC 1
16 _|65A Damping ring 58*68*9.3 1 63 [Cabel 2*1.0mm’ 1
17 |YH90 Staight barrel of aluminum 1 64 |Screw ST4.8*60 2
18 |Screw M8*40 4 65 [105K Field caoil 1
19 [Spring washer 8 5 66 [105K Motor housing (plastics) 1
20 [Flat washer 8 4 67 |Screw ST3.9*12 4
21 |65A O Ring 60*2NBR 1 68 [BS90 Brush holder grard cover 2
22 |65 Cylinder 1 69 |[65A Brush holder cover 2
23 |65A Piston sealing ring FBM 1 70 |65A Carbon brush 7*17*18 2
24 |65A Piston of aluminum ®45 1 71 |65A Brush holder 2
25 [65A Piston Pin ©12*44 1 72 |65A Tension spring 2
26 |65A Connecting rod 1 73 [38E Qilhole 1
27 |65A Position pin ©5*14 2 74 [38E O Ring W23*2 1
28 |YH90 Motor housing (aluminum) 1 75 |Screw M5*16 4
29 |75A Sealing ring NBR 1 76 _|85A Fuel tank cap 1
30 |65A Eccentric shaft 1 77 |85A Paper gasket 1
31 |Woodruff key 46.5*16 2 78 |Screw M4*12 4
32 [Screw M5*22 7 79 |Flat washer 4 4
33 |Spring washer 5 11 80 |80D Oil wick holder 1
34 |65A Bearing pressure plate (big) 1 81 |65A Qil wick 1
35 |Bearing 6205RS 1 82 |Screw M8*20 1
36 |BS90 Middle cover 1 83 |65A Needle bearing pressure plate 34*2.3[ 1
37 |75A Sealing ring of top cover NBR 1 84 [Needle bearing NK18/20 1
38 |65A Spacer 22.5*34*7.5 1 85 [75A Bolt M8*110 1
39 [105K Big gear 1 86 |75A Handle fixing block 2
40 |Shield ring for shaft 22 1 87 |75A Handle frame 1
41 |Bearing 6302RZ 1 88 |75A Knob 1
42 [BS90 Top cover 1 89 |Cylindrical pin ¢3*30 2
43 [Screw M6*50 6 90 [75A Assist handle 1
44 |Spring washer 6 14 91 |Axle sleeve 2
45 |Flat washer 6 14 92 |Insulation sleeve 2
46 |Bearing 6201RZ 2 93 [65 Rubber sleeve 2
47 1105K Middle gear 1




